
P6.0 Project Submittal Public Comment Period 
Division Contact Information and Drop-in Dates 
  January 10, 2020 

 

 

Division Drop-in Dates Mailing Address Contact Information  

Division 1 February 3-5 NCDOT Division 1 Office 
113 Airport Drive 
Edenton, NC  27932 

Craig Midgett 
(252) 482-1878 
camidgett@ncdot.gov  

 

Division 2 February 3-5 NCDOT Division 2 Office 
1037 W.H. Smith Blvd. 
Greenville, NC 27835 

Len White 
(252) 439-2804 
lenwhite@ncdot.gov  

 

Division 3 February 4-6 NCDOT Division 3 Office 

5501 Barbados Blvd. 
Castle Hayne, NC  28429 

 

Caitlin Marks, PE 

(910) 341-2000 
cmmarks@ncdot.gov 

 

 

Division 4 February 11-13 NCDOT Division 4 Office 
509 Ward Blvd. 
Wilson, NC  27895 

 

Jimmy Eatmon, PE 
(252) 640-6431 
jeatmon@ncdot.gov  

 

Division 5 February 4-6 NCDOT Division 5 Office 
2612 N. Duke St. 

Durham, NC 27704 
 

David Keilson, PE 
(919) 825-2637 

dpkeilson@ncdot.gov 

 

Division 6 February 12-14 NCDOT Division 6 Office 
558 Gillespie St. 
Fayetteville, NC 28301 
 

Darius Sturdivant 
(910) 364-0600 
ddsturdivant@ncdot.gov 

 

Division 7 February 10-12 NCDOT Division 7 Office 
1584 Yanceyville St. 

Greensboro, NC  27415 
 

 

Stephen Robinson 
(336) 487-0000 

sjrobinson@ncdot.gov  
 

 

Division 8 February 3-5 NCDOT Division 8 Office 
121 DOT Drive 
Carthage, NC 28327 

 

Bryan Kluchar, PE 
(910) 773-8021 
bdkluchar@ncdot.gov  

 

Division 9 February 3-5 NCDOT Division 9 Office 
375 Silas Creek Parkway 
Winston-Salem, NC  27127 

 

Fred Haith 
(336) 747-7800 
fdhaith1@ncdot.gov 

 

Division 10 February 10-12 NCDOT Division 10 Office 
716 W Main Street 
Albemarle, NC 28001 
 

Tim Boland, PE 
(704) 983-4400 
tboland@ncdot.gov 

 

Division 11 January 28-30 NCDOT Division 11 Office 
801 Statesville Road 

North Wilkesboro, NC  28659  

Sean Sizemore 
(336) 903-9113 

sbsizemore@ncdot.gov 
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Division 12 February 3-5 NCDOT Division 12 Office             

1410 East Marion Street 
Shelby, NC  28150 
 

Anil Panicker 

(980) 552-4210 
atpanicker@ncdot.gov 

 

Division 13 January 29-31 NCDOT Division 13 Office 
55 Orange Street 
Asheville, NC 28801 

 

Hannah Cook 
(828) 250-3000 
hkcook@ncdot.gov  

 

Division 14 February 4-6 NCDOT Division 14 Office 

253 Webster Road 
Sylva, NC 28779 

Steve Williams 

(828) 586-2141 
sjwilliams@ncdot.gov  
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